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監警會通過的須匯報投訴個案的指控數字(根據性質和調查結果劃分)
Number of allegations involved in the Reportable Complaints cases 
endorsed by the IPCC (by nature and by results of investigations)

濫用職權
Unnecessary Use of 

Authority

經全面調查的指控 Allegations that required full investigation

年份 Year

獲證明屬實 
Substantiated

未經舉報但證明屬實
Substantiated  
Other Than Reported

無法完全證明屬實
Not Fully Substantiated

無法證實 
Unsubstantiated

並無過錯 
No Fault

虛假不確 
False

小計 Subtotal

透過簡便方式解決
Informal Resolution

投訴撤回 
Withdrawn

無法追查 
Not Pursuable

小計 Subtotal

總數 Total

無需進行全面調查的指控 Allegations that did not require full investigation

2016/172017/18

3

2

2

11

36

0

54

0

12

26

38

92

毆打
Assault

2016/172017/18

1

0

2

19

4

15

41

0

52

88

140

181

0

0

0

17

8

14

39

0

60

146

206

245

行為不當/ 態度欠佳/ 
粗言穢語

Misconduct/ 
Improper Manner/

Offensive Language

2016/172017/18

12

4

5

204

71

11

307

188

201

347

736

1,043

11

1

5

190

72

18

297

107

228

366

701

998

疏忽職守
Neglect of Duty

2016/172017/18

52

38

11

169

282

11

563

139

363

387

889

1,452

35

36

3

151

260

8

493

97

312

383

792

1,285

3

2

1

22

25

0

53

0

13

37

50

103
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警務程序
Police Procedures

其他罪行
Other Offences

總數
Total

2016/172017/18 2016/172017/18 2016/172017/18 2016/172017/18 2016/172017/18

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

2

3

68

45

21

419

401

56

1,010

327

642

893

1,862

2,872

捏造證據
Fabrication of 

Evidence

0

0

1

7

5

15

28

0

4

8

12

40

0

0

0

5

5

25

35

0

7

15

22

57

恐嚇
Threat

0

0

0

9

2

4

15

0

10

35

46

60

0

0

1

4

4

8

17

0

32

65

97

114

0

1

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

3

3

49

40

10

389

375

73

936

204

653

1,014

1,871

2,807



監警會通過投訴警察課個案的指控數字（根據性質和調查結果劃分）

Number of allegations involved in CAPO cases endorsed by the IPCC (by nature and 
by results of investigations)

毆打

Assault

行為不當 /
態度欠佳 /粗言穢語

Misconduct/
Improper	Manner/

Offensive	Language
疏忽職守

Neglect	of	Duty

濫用職權

Unnecessary	Use	of	
Authority

捏造證據

Fabrication	of	
Evidence

恐嚇

Threat
警務程序

Police	Procedures
其他罪行

Other	Offences
總數

Total

年份Year 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15 2015-16 2014-15

經全面調查的指控Allegations that required full investigation

獲證明屬實
Substantiated

1 0 7 15 67 59 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 81 76

未經舉報但證明屬實
Substantiated Other  
Than Reported

0 0 1 3 53 44 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 60 51

無法完全證明屬實 
Not Fully Substantiated

2 0 4 6 14 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 26

無法證實
Unsubstantiated

29 16 220 260 229 237 25 31 8 3 10 9 0 0 2 4 523 560

並無過錯
No Fault

10 6 62 92 353 380 26 26 8 10 5 5 3 3 2 0 469 522

虛假不確
False

8 15 15 10 2 12 2 1 20 33 4 3 0 0 0 0 51 74

小計Subtotal 50 37 309 386 718 752 61 61 36 46 21 17 6 6 5 4 1,206 1,309

無需進行全面調查的指控Allegations that did not require full investigation

透過簡便方式解決 
Informally Resolved

0 0 62 153 77 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 141 328

投訴撤回
Withdrawn

91 84 276 498 349 770 17 28 5 22 60 38 0 1 2 1 800 1,442

無法追查
Not Pursuable

205 170 460 339 384 386 71 34 14 8 76 71 1 1 2 0 1,213 1,009

小計Subtotal 296 254 798 990 810 1,330 88 62 19 30 136 109 3 3 4 1 2,154 2,779

總數Total 346 291 1,107 1,376 1,528 2,082 149 123 55 76 157 126 9 9 9 5 3,360 4,088
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毆打

Assault
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Unnecessary	Use	of	
Authority
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Evidence
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